factors that may be not disclosed at the date of inspection. It would be appropriate to have this

figure confirmed by a building surveyor on an annual basis to ensure an accurate level of

insurance is obtained. The figure provided should be clarified prior to purchase.

Valuation (£) and Market Comments

Nine Hundred and Twenty-Five Thousand Pounds:

£925,000

Report author: David Hyde MRICS

Company name: DM Hall LLP

Address: DM Hall LLP Chartered Surveyors

3 Centura Court,

Hillington Park

Glasgow

G52 4PR

Tel: 0141 636 4141

email: glasgowresidential@dmhall.co.uk

Signed:

Date of report: 5th February 2026

[...]

costings for any repairs or maintenance prior to making a legal offer to purchase.

16. Comments on Mortgageability:

The property is considered suitable for mortgage purposes subject, as always, to the policy of the

individual lender.

Valuation & Insurance

17.1 Valuation in present condition (words and figures):

Nine Hundred and Twenty-Five Thousand Pounds: £925,000

17.2 Valuation upon completion of any works required under section 9 (words and figures):

17.3 Insurance reinstatement: Approximate current reinstatement cost including site

clearance and professional fees, excluding VAT except on fees. (words and figures):